

SCHOOL BREAKFAST PROGRAM

Data as of November 8, 2024

Fiscal Year	Total Participation	Free Breakfast	Red.-Price Breakfasts	Total Breakfasts	Percent Free	Percent RP	Cash Payment
ANNUAL SUMMARY							
FY 2023	14,578,339	1,818,824,723	80,003,644	2,388,926,956	76.1%	3.3%	5,277,200,479
FY 2022	16,186,587	2,585,711,357	13,450,332	2,678,849,792	96.5%	0.5%	6,694,296,197
FY 2021	7,032,610	1,358,656,496	1,556,904	1,367,739,034	99.3%	0.1%	3,128,175,288
FY 2020	12,314,263	1,525,449,128	69,561,464	1,818,066,517	83.9%	3.8%	3,548,135,673
MONTHLY DATA							
FY 2021							
Oct 2020	5,880,060	109,919,072	349,013	111,874,062	98.3%	0.3%	245,861,073
Nov 2020	5,964,629	97,450,887	156,806	98,327,652	99.1%	0.2%	217,280,707
Dec 2020	5,699,687	87,372,938	127,015	88,077,199	99.2%	0.1%	194,480,997
Jan 2021	5,498,657	97,696,366	153,058	98,571,141	99.1%	0.2%	217,497,023
Feb 2021	5,856,207	98,191,980	139,391	98,984,046	99.2%	0.1%	218,721,275
Mar 2021	6,368,067	125,593,152	176,077	126,615,302	99.2%	0.1%	279,409,941
Apr 2021	6,589,428	125,004,555	188,302	126,111,306	99.1%	0.1%	278,342,805
May 2021	6,539,950	124,828,160	168,347	125,822,613	99.2%	0.1%	277,386,418
Jun 2021	3,737,107	58,966,106	18,393	59,094,509	99.8%	0.0%	130,420,197
Jul 2021	1,911,552	33,423,031	3,022	33,438,686	100.0%	0.0%	82,228,700
Aug 2021	9,806,373	128,177,257	25,271	128,388,634	99.8%	0.0%	315,874,252
Sep 2021	14,896,803	272,032,992	52,209	272,433,884	99.9%	0.0%	670,671,899
FY 2022							
Oct 2021	16,743,543	297,341,574	46,317	297,704,383	99.9%	0.0%	731,298,932
Nov 2021	16,972,995	272,236,796	43,472	272,560,547	99.9%	0.0%	669,681,457
Dec 2021	15,478,644	206,205,235	33,263	206,465,495	99.9%	0.0%	508,256,870
Jan 2022	14,794,424	241,086,625	41,883	241,413,591	99.9%	0.0%	625,358,080
Feb 2022	16,644,435	265,552,557	47,051	265,904,986	99.9%	0.0%	688,877,898
Mar 2022	17,192,099	318,925,632	46,063	319,294,249	99.9%	0.0%	827,030,696
Apr 2022	17,234,138	280,625,490	47,801	280,993,547	99.9%	0.0%	728,447,262
May 2022	16,743,712	302,732,064	47,669	303,102,650	99.9%	0.0%	785,656,486
Jun 2022	7,069,765	81,269,569	29,044	81,671,743	99.5%	0.0%	211,004,311
Jul 2022	1,055,776	13,939,876	30,916	14,260,254	97.8%	0.2%	36,773,910
Aug 2022	10,653,018	106,529,832	3,993,925	133,838,121	79.6%	3.0%	304,214,660
Sep 2022	13,875,291	199,266,107	9,042,928	261,640,226	76.2%	3.5%	577,695,635
FY 2023							
Oct 2022	14,487,398	190,601,607	8,829,920	253,152,918	75.3%	3.5%	554,335,933
Nov 2022	14,440,701	170,765,718	8,146,668	227,222,551	75.2%	3.6%	497,192,260
Dec 2022	14,012,988	135,548,597	6,148,203	178,965,821	75.7%	3.4%	393,188,022
Jan 2023	14,160,852	179,040,767	8,320,018	236,752,461	75.6%	3.5%	519,979,600
Feb 2023	14,575,431	179,852,900	8,303,773	237,184,370	75.8%	3.5%	522,100,766
Mar 2023	14,856,668	203,181,882	9,338,828	269,812,577	75.3%	3.5%	590,413,801
Apr 2023	14,819,132	171,632,965	8,126,977	227,414,923	75.5%	3.6%	499,140,530
May 2023	14,571,962	207,076,243	9,170,042	273,713,256	75.7%	3.4%	600,220,109
Jun 2023	6,501,898	50,921,959	1,304,050	63,056,839	80.8%	2.1%	143,388,232
Jul 2023	929,423	10,254,681	80,728	11,018,351	93.1%	0.7%	28,140,653
Aug 2023	10,841,335	110,574,054	4,121,241	139,234,646	79.4%	3.0%	320,340,115
Sep 2023	15,279,917	209,373,350	8,113,196	271,398,243	77.1%	3.0%	608,760,458
FY 2024							
Oct 2023	15,850,331	220,820,738	8,218,005	289,053,373	76.4%	2.8%	641,934,188
Nov 2023	16,003,201	192,649,359	7,260,626	252,081,064	76.4%	2.9%	560,129,436
Dec 2023	15,342,465	150,944,364	5,530,478	197,389,439	76.5%	2.8%	438,228,471
Jan 2024	14,875,710	178,071,568	6,389,401	232,513,479	76.6%	2.7%	516,719,451
Feb 2024	15,897,305	210,236,310	7,663,735	273,847,955	76.8%	2.8%	610,136,220
Mar 2024	15,722,907	188,089,562	6,560,150	245,596,837	76.6%	2.7%	545,244,418
Apr 2024	15,863,807	214,965,180	7,608,203	279,405,240	76.9%	2.7%	623,305,473
May 2024	15,375,550	210,999,582	6,982,391	274,954,154	76.7%	2.5%	610,313,021
Jun 2024	6,080,810	47,300,468	856,819	57,814,917	81.8%	1.5%	133,413,548
Jul 2024	1,121,181	12,477,005	214,898	13,785,895	90.5%	1.6%	35,971,026
Aug 2024	13,180,696	109,777,912	3,477,886	135,908,559	80.8%	2.6%	328,443,908

Annual participation data are 9-month averages (October-May plus September). Cash payments are based on per meal reimbursement rates which are adjusted annually to reflect changes in food prices.

FY 2024 data are preliminary; all data are subject to revision.

** In SY 2020-2021, many schools served meals through the Summer Food Service Program (SFSP) due to the COVID-19 waivers. The COVID-19 waiver which allowed schools to serve meals through the Seamless Summer Option (SSO) and report separately started in SY 2021-2022. FY 2021 - 2022 data includes meals served through the SSO.